

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2009

MANOJ KUMAR GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the ld.
Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

Fresh steps within a weeks' time for confirming service
on respondent Nos. 2 to 6 shall be taken by the counsel for
the petitioner. Dasti notice is also permitted.

The matter has not seen the light of the day after
5.6.2009 when the show cause notice was issued to the
respondents. This aspect of the case requires to be inquired
into.

-2-

Item No.19

A copy of this order shall therefore be sent to the Ld.
Secretary General for his information and further future
directions on administrative side.

List again on 10.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj