

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in FAFO No. 1629/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents.

Dasti service permitted to be served upon unserved respondents through nearest Civil Court or Trial Court.

Civil Court is directed to serve the notice upon the unserved respondent even by affixing the same at the address if it could not be served in due course.

th

List again on 19 August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar