

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2009

MANOJ KUMAR GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr Anupam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Matter is pending since the year 2009 for confirming  
service only.

Dasti service was allowed by order dated 5.7.2011 which  
is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil  
Court/Trial Court.

In absence of support by the petitioner to confirm  
service, there is no option but to list before the Hon'ble  
Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj