

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2008 in FAFO No.1629/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr.Karan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed two weeks'
time to file an application for her discharge from the case.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master