

\224

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 31/07/2008 in FAFO No.1629/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for discharge filed by the Advocate-on-Record
is allowed. Issue notice to the petitioner to make an
alternative arrangement returnable within six weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|