

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2009

MANOJ KUMAR GANDHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. V.J. Francis ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole petitioner despite being served with the notice of alternative arrangement has not appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf. Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. Office report indicates that certain steps are required to be taken by the respondent but since petitioner himself has failed to appear I do not think that any order is required till further necessary orders/directions are passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj